

Sinhgad Technical Education Society's Smt. Kashibai Navale College of Engineering, Vadgaon (Budruk),Pune(411041).

Prof. Shinde Sagar Chandrakant M.E. (Automotive Engineering) sagar.shinde skncoe@sinhgad.edu Mob. No.: +91 9975298272



#### Academic Qualification:

Degree	Institute Name	University Name	Year of Passing	Qualification Status
	STES' Sinhgad Academy of Engineering, Kondhawa, Pune	Savitribai Phule Pune University	2015	Completed
D.L., D. Teen		Shivaji University, Kolhapur	2012	Completed

#### Training Details

Training Title	Arrange By	Venue	Date	Level	Category	Туре
Developments in	Navale College of Engineering,	Smt. Kashibai Navale College of Engineering, Pune	22/02/ 2021 to 05/03/ 2021	National	Short Term Training Program	Internal

Workshop	Topic	Conducted By	Date	Level	Category	Туре
Online One week	"Effective Online Teaching- Learning Methods Challenges Preparation and Use of ICT Tools"	Govindrao Wanjari College of Engineering & Technology, Nagpur	18/05/2020 to 23/05/2020	Institute	Quality Improvement Programs	External
One day workshop	Intellectual Property Rights & Patent procedure	Smt. Kashibai Navale College of Engg. Vadgaon ( Bk.)	10/10/2019	Institute	Quality Improvement Programs	Internal
One Week STTP	Best Practices For OBE	Smt. Kashibai Navale College of Engg.Vadgaon ( Bk.)	19/12/2019 to 24/12/2019	Institute	Quality Improvement Programs	Internal
Two week STTP	Practical Based Designing and sytem Modeling with Matlab and Simulink	Smt. Kashibai Navale College of Engg. Vadgaon ( Bk.)	2/12/2019 to 13/12/2019	Institute	Quality Improvement Programs	Internal

### **Conference** Details

Name	Venue	Date	Level	Category	Sponsored By
conference on Idea,	Smt. Kashibai Navale College of Engg.Vadgaon ( Bk.)	17/06/2021	International	Quality Improvement Programs	Sinhgad Technical Education Society's
conference on idea	Smt. Kashibai Navale College of Engg.Vadgaon ( Bk.)	12/05/2020	International	Quality Improvement Programs	Sinhgad Technical Education Society's
conference on idea	Smt. Kashibai Navale College of Engg.Vadgaon ( Bk.)	19/03/2019	International	Quality Improvement Programs	Sinhgad Technical Education Society's

## Research Project

Project name	Description	Status	Budget	Project type
-	-	-	-	-

# Research Paper & Journal

ISSN/ISBN No	Paper Title	Publish Date	Journal/ Conference Name	Level	Paper Status	Authors
ISSN: 2198-7688	Numerical Analysis of Particle Damping To Reduce Vibrational Effects on Spur Gear	2021	International Journal of Contemporary Architecture	Refereed But Recognized And Reputable Journals And Periodicals Having ISBN / ISSN	And	Prof. S.C.Shinde, Mr. Amey Sali, Mr. Omkar Bairagi, Mr. Sahil Bongane, Mr. Onkar Waghule
ISSN:	Functional Analysis of Snake Robot having IR Vision Technology	2021	International Journal of Contemporary Architecture	Non- Refereed But Recognized And Reputable Journals And Periodicals Having ISBN / ISSN	Accepted And published	Prof. S.C Shinde, Abhay Madhukar Patil, Neha Sanjay Patil Nandini Ravindra Chaudhari, Shivam Anand
ISSN: 2233-7857	An Overview of Inkjet Bio-printing	2020	International Journal of Future Generation Communication and Networking	Refereed But Recognized and Reputable Journals and Periodicals Having ISBN / ISSN	Accepted And	Prof.S.C.Shinde Mr. Rohit K. Salve , Mr. Sumit M. Sanklecha ,Miss. Pranita J. Patil ,Miss. Meghana D. Pagare
2233-7857	NUMERICAL AND EXPERIMENTAL ANALYSIS OF FRONT CAR BUMPER	2020	International Journal of Future Generation Communication and Networking	Journals And Periodicals Having ISBN / ISSN	And	Mr.S.C.Shinde, Mr. Chaitanya Sutar, Mr. Akash Sutar, Miss. Trupti Naugan, Mr. Nana Waghe
ISSN: 2349-5162	Automatic Hand Brake System With Active Seat Belt	2019	JETIR	Refereed But Recognized And Reputable Journals And Periodicals Having ISBN / ISSN	And	Mr. S.C. Shinde, Mr. Yadnyesh Patil, Prajakta Nikam, Mr. Kshirsagar Niketan, Mr. Mane Nitish
ISSN: 2278-0181	Experimental investigations of damping performance of CLD plate	2015	International journal of Engineering research & Technology	Refereed But Recognized And Reputable Journals And Periodicals Having ISBN / ISSN	Accepted And published	Mr. S.C.Shinde, Prof. P.P. Hujare

Membership Details

Membership Body	Details	Details	Duration	Level
-	-	-	-	-

Declaration

I hereby declare that all the above information furnished by me are true to the best of my knowledge.

Date: 15 March 2022

Name: Prof. Shinde Sagar Chandrakant